
The centre is open Monday to Friday from 7.00 am - 6.00 pm.

The opening hours will be adjusted on the following public holidays and company vacations as listed below:

Thursday 01 January 2026 New Year's Day closed

Friday 02 January 2026 Berchtold Day closed

Thursday 02 April 2026 Holy Thursday closed from 05.00 pm

Friday 03 April 2026 Good Friday closed

Monday 06 April 2026 Easter Monday closed

Wednesday 13 May 2026 Day before Ascencion Day closed from 05.00 pm

Thursday 14 May 2026 Ascension Day closed

Mittwoch 03. Juni 2026 Day before Corpus Christi closed from 05.00 pm

Donnerstag 04. Juni 2026 Corpus Christi closed

Thursday 31 July 2026 Day before August 01 closed from 05.00 pm

Friday 14. August 2026 Day before Assumption Day closed from 05.00 pm

Friday 28 August 2026
125 years familea 
employee celebration closed from 03.00 pm

Friday 30 October 2026 Continuing education closed

Friday 27 November 2026 Continuing education closed

Monday 07 December 2026 Day b. Immaculate Conception closed from 05.00 pm

Tuesday 08 December 2026 Feast of Immaculate Conception closed

Thursday 24 December 2026 Christmas eve closed from 04.00 pm

Winter holiday closed

We will be back for you from the 04th of January 2027!

Days off, holidays and vacation planning for 2026: Daycare Center Zauberstei

25th December 2026 - 03rd January 2027
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